
UNIVERSITY FOR DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 
2021/2022 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FIRST TRIMESTER   -   13 WEEKS (UNDERGRADUATE CONTINUING STUDENTS AND ALL POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS) 

WEEK ACTIVITY DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

Week 1 Students Report for Registration Monday November 8 2021 

 Lectures Begin Monday November 8 2021 

 Christmas Break Begins Saturday December 18 2021 

 Lectures Continue Monday January 10 2022 

Week 11 Lectures End Friday February 11 2022 

Week 12 Examinations Begin Monday February  14 2022 

Week 13 Examinations End Friday February 25 2022 

First Trimester Holiday  - 3 Weeks 

 

 

SECOND TRIMESTER   -   13 WEEKS (UNDERGRADUATE CONTINUING STUDENTS AND ALL POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS) 

WEEK ACTIVITY DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

Week 1 Students Report Monday March   18 2022 

 Lecture Begins Monday March 18 2022 

 Harmattan School  April 4th Week 2022 

Week 11 Lecture End Friday June 3 2022 

Week 12 Examinations Begin Monday June 6 2022 

Week 13 Examinations End Friday June 17 2022 

 Inter Faculty Lectures  Mon-Fri June 4th Week 2022 

Second Trimester Holiday - 4 Weeks 

 

FIRST TRIMESTER   -   13WEEKS (UNDERGRADUATE FRESH STUDENTS ONLY) 

WEEK ACTIVITY DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

Week 1 Students Report Monday January  3 2022 

 Registration for Fresh Mon-Fri January  3-14 2022 

 Orientation for Fresh Students Mon-Fri January 3-7 2022 

 Lectures Begin Monday January  10 2022 

 Matriculation of Fresh Students Saturday February 12 2022 

 Harmattan School  February  4th Week 2022 

Week 11 Lectures End Friday March  18 2022 

Week 12 Examinations Begin Monday March  21 2022 

Week 13 Examinations End Friday April 1 2022 

First Trimester Holiday  - 2 Weeks 

 

 

 

 



 

SECOND TRIMESTER   -   13 WEEKS (UNDERGRADUATE FRESH STUDENTS ONLY) 

WEEK ACTIVITY DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

Week 1 Students Report Monday April  18 2022 

 Lecture Begins Monday April 18 2022 

 Harmattan School  April 4th Week 2022 

Week 11 Lecture End Friday July 1 2022 

Week 12 Examinations Begin Monday July  4 2022 

Week 13 Examinations End Friday July 15 2022 

 Inter Faculty Lectures  Mon-Fri July 4th Week 2022 

Second Trimester Holiday - 2 Weeks 

 

THIRD TRIMESTER   -   8 WEEKS 

 
Year Group 

ACTIVITY DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

Reporting Date to Field & Orientation 

Level 200 Year 2 Monday July 18 2022 

Level 100 Year 1A Monday August 1 2022 

Year 1B Tuesday August 8 2022 

 Inter Faculty Lectures Mon-Fri August 1st Week 2022 

 Examination Dates 

Level 200 Year 2 Mon-Fri September  5-9 2022 

Level 100 Year 1A Mon-Fri September  19-23 2022 

Year 1B Mon-Fri September  26-30 2022 

 TTFPP Break Begins Saturday October  1 2022 

Third Trimester Holiday   -   2 Weeks 

 

SUMMARY OF 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 DAY MONTH DATE YEAR 

1) First Trimester (All Undergraduate Continuing Students 
and All Postgraduate Students)                   13 Weeks 

Monday November 8 2021 

Friday February 25 2022 

2) Second Trimester (All Undergraduate Continuing Students 
and All Postgraduate Students)                   13 Weeks 

Monday March   18 2022 

Friday June 17 2022 

3) Third Trimester (Continuing Students)         8 Weeks Monday July 18 2022 

Friday September  9 2022 

4) First Trimester (Undergraduate Fresh Students only)                      
                                                                     13 Weeks 

Monday January  3 2022 

Friday April 1 2022 

5) Second Trimester  (Undergraduate Fresh Students only)     
                                                                     13 Weeks 

Monday April  18 2022 

Friday July 15 2022 

6) Third Trimester (Undergraduate Fresh Students only)           
                                                                     8 Weeks 

Monday August 1 2022 

Friday September  30 2022 

 


